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Subject : 
Attachments: 

FW. KWD Killarney site WO217-02 
1701 10~501.00271 00002-Letter to Brian Meaney re Planning-CW-RevO.pdf, KCC 
Letter 0501 17 pdf 

Conor 

From: Conor, Walsh [mailto:cwalsh@slrconsultinc~.com] 
Sent: 11 January 2017 09:37 
To: Brian Meaney 
Subject: KWD Killarney site WO217-02 

Hi Brian, I' ,, 
\ 

Please find attached correspondence in relation to the review application for waste licence WO21 7-02 
. I! !I 

Regards, / \  
: 11 

z i a ~  e,,;i&w,?r?fitqI d t t i c y i g  1 
Confidentiality Notice and Disclaimer 

This com'munication and any attachment(s) contains information which is confidential and may also be legally 
privileged. It is;intended for the exclusive use of the recipient(s) to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended 
recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error please email us by return mail and then delete 
the email from .your system together with any copies of it. Please note that you are not permitted to print, copy, 
disclose or use part or all of the content in any way. 

ii 

Emails and an9 information transmitted thereunder may be intercepted, corrupted or delayed. As a result, SLR does 
not accept any,responsibility for any errors or omissions howsoever caused and SLR accepts no responsibility for 
changes made to this email or any attachment after transmission from SLR. Whilst all reasonable endeavours are 
taken by, SLR t,o screen all emails for known viruses, SLR cannot guarantee that any transmission will be virus free. 

Any views or.opinions are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of SLR Management Ltd, 
or any of its subsidiaries, unless specifically stated. 
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SLR Environmental Consulting (Ireland) Limited (T/A SLR Consulting Ireland) Registered Office 7 Dund 
Business Park, Windy Arbour, Dublin 14 Registered in Ireland No 253332 

This email has been scanned by the Syinantec Einail Security.cloud service. 
For inore information please visit littp://www.symanteccloud.com 
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I 

Brian Meaney 
Environmental Licensing Programme 
EPA 
PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford. 

Our Ref: 501.00271.00002 

Your Ref: WO21 7-02 

Dear Mr. Meaney, 

RE:,; 
II 

WASTE LICENCE REVIEW APPLICATION IN RESPECT OF KILLARNEY WASTE 
DISPOSAL LTD, AUGHACURREEN, KILLARNEY, CO. KERRY 

i' 
On $ehalf of my client, Killarney Waste Disposal Ltd (KWD), I attach correspondence from 
Kerry County Council Planning Department, dated January 2017, in relation to the 
Augbacurreen site. The letter confirms that the facility can operate with an annual intake of 
59,000 tonnes per annum in compliance with the existing planning consent. 

I unferstand that this resolves the main issue with respect to granting the review of the 
wast? licence for the facility. The original application for a review was based on the need to 
handle up to 59,000 t/a and that remains the current need. Other tonnages were discussed 
over the years, but with the development of the Forge Hill site under a waste permit and 
hop7fully under a was4e licence in the near future, the need for additional tonnage at the 
Aughacurreen site (above 59,000 t/a) has now been alleviated. 

As the increase from the 40,000 t/a licence is less than 50%, we understand that an EIS is 1 .  not required. 

We therefore ask that you proceed with the waste licence review application with a view to 
makingla proposed decision as soon as possible. 

1 

t 
I 
I 

Conor Walsh 
Tech n i ca I Director 

i' 
I 

SLR Consulting Ireland, 7 Dundrum Business Park, Windy Arbour, Dublin 14, Ireland 
T: +353 1 2 9 6  4667 F: +353 1 2 9 6  4676 www.slrconsuIting.com 
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Comhairle Contae Chiarrai, Kerry County Council, 
Aras an Chonrae. County Buildings, 

particular: i t  is demonstrated that changes in the type of truck deployed by KWD to collect 
{waste and improved logistics mean that the number of HGV traffic movements required to 

Tra Li, Co. Chiarrai COMHAlRLE CONTAE CHlARRAi 
KERRY COUNTY COUNCIL 

Tralee, Co. Kerry. 

Guthan 1 Tel 066 7183582 Facs I Fax 066 7120328 kerrycoco ie Suiornh I Web www kerrycoco le 

llllllllllll111111111111111 IUllllll I111 
* 0 4 2 1 3 1 *  

LB/AH 5'" Jaiiiiu~y, 201 7 

Don a1 MoJtii ili [in, 
Boolacullune, 
Farran fore, 
Co. Kerry. 
1/93 X!Y22 

I refer to your correspondence dated 24'" November 2016 in relation to an application to the 
EPA for a Wostc Licence Review bJ* Killarney Waste Dlsposal Ltd (KWD) to increase the 
m u a l  intake at their .Material Recovery Faclllty at Augliacurreen, Killarney from 40,000 
onnes to 59.000 tonnes 

p .t .o .  

GAEILGE AGUS FAltTE 
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